

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
105TH LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to S.P. 344, L.D. 984, Bill, "AN ACT
Relating to the Regulation of Private Detectives."

Amend said Bill in section 1 in that part designated "§3805" by striking out in the 8th line from the end (7th line from end in L.D.) the underlined figure "25" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '21'; and by striking out in the 5th line from the end (4th from end in L.D.) the underlined figure and word "3 years" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words 'one year'

Further amend said Bill in section 1 in that part designated "§3807" by striking out all of the first underlined paragraph and inserting in place thereof the following:

'1. Residents. The fee for an original license for a resident of this State to engage in the private detective business or to engage in the watch, guard or patrol agency business shall be \$100; and for a renewal of either license the fee shall be \$50.'

Further amend said Bill in section 1 in that part designated "§3807" by striking out all of the first sentence of the 2nd paragraph and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Each resident licensed to engage in the private detective business or licensed to engage in the watch, guard or patrol agency business shall give to the Secretary of State a bond in the sum of \$5,000.'

(Filing No. \$-125)

Further amend said Bill in section 1 in that part designated "§3810" by striking out in the 3rd line (2nd in L.D.) the underlined word "knowingly"

Further amend said Bill in section 1 by striking out all of that part designated "§ 3809" and by renumbering that part designated "§3810" to be '§3809'

Statement of Fact

The purposes of this amendment are:

1. Change the age of applicant from 25 to 21.
2. Change employment requirement from 3 years to one year.
3. Make the fees and bond for both businesses the same.

Reported by the Committee on LEGAL AFFAIRS.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-125)

4/29/71